LEISTUNGSLASER HIGH POWER LASERS
130
LEISTUNGSLASER HIGH-POWER LASERS
SAFETY INSTRUCTIONS
Products incorporating laser diodes will normally be classified as class 4 laser products according to IEC 60825-1 in a normal
operation mode. Direct exposure of the human eye with laser radiation is therefore hazardous and must be strictly avoided.
• Testing and maintenance of these products shall be performed only by personnel which is  trained in laser safety. For details
please refer to relevant local safety regulations and to the manufacturers requirements according to IEC 60825-1.

Output
θy × θx (FWHM)
Package Features Ordering Code Fig.
Impuls-Laserdioden Pulsed laser diodes
Plastic
housing
SPL PLxx 780 ... 980 3 ... 50 34° × 6° 5 mm radial plastic package
Pulse width < 100 ns
on request
4
SPL PL85 850 10 Q62702-P1759
SPL PL90_0 905 3 Q62702-P5270
SPL PL90 905 16 Q62702-P1760
SPL PL90_3 905 50 Q62702-P5311
Hybrid SPL LLxx 780 ... 980 3 ... 50 34° × 60° Integrated laser driver stage, plastic
package
Pulse width < 50 ns
on request
5SPL LL85 850 10 Q62702-P3558
1-2 W Module, Dauerbetrieb, Einzelemitter 1-2 W Modules, continuous wave operation (cw), single emitter
Laser on
submount
SPL CGxx 780 ... 980 1 ... 2 38° × 10° Open heat sink (C-type) on request
1
SPL CG81 808 2 Q62702-P358
SPL CG94 940 2 Q62702-P1617
SPL CG98 975 2 Q62702-P3494
TO-220
window
SPL 2Yxx 780 ... 980 2.0 1.5° × 8° TO-220 package
SiO2-window
thermistor for temperature and
wavelength control
fast axis precollimated beam
on request
2
SPL 2Y81 808 Q62702-P5376
SPL 2Y94 940 Q62702-P5462
SPL 2Y98 975 on request
TO-220 FC
(fiber
coupled)
SPL 2Fxx 780 ... 980 1.5 Ø 200µm,
 NA 0.22
Hermetical TO-220
FC-receptacle for efficient fiber
coupling
thermistor for temperature and
wavelength control
on request
3
SPL 2F81 808 Q62702-P5372
SPL 2F94 940 Q62702-P5374
SPL 2F98 975 Q62702-P5375
LEISTUNGSLASER HIGH-POWER LASERS
134
Unmontierte 10 mm Laserbarren Unmounted 10 mm bars
medium
power, cw
SPL BXxx 780 ... 980 30 ... 40 38° × 12° 30% filling factor
19 emitters of 150 µm on 500 µm
pitch
on request
-
SPL BX81-25 808 Q62702-P5510
SPL BX94-25 940 Q62702-P5512
high power,
cw
SPL BGxx 780 ... 980 40 ... 50 38° × 12° 50% filling factor
25 emitters of 200 µm on 400 µm
pitch
on request
SPL BG81-95 808 Q62702-P5503